
St. Mary's (MD) (7-5, 6-0 UE) -vs- Gallaudet (1-14, 1-7 UE)
01/25/22 at Washington, D.C. - Field House

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (MD) 84

Gallaudet 53

Date: 01/25/22
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 18
Site: Washington, D.C. - Field House
Referees: Greg Anagnostopoulos, Tony Meeks, Walker Abrahamovich

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (MD) 33 51 84
Gallaudet 19 34 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Alexander,Daryn * 27 5-11 3-7 5-5 0-2 2 2 3 0 1 1 18
00 Mason Jr.,Duane * 26 6-12 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 4 14
02 Crawford,Elijah * 25 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 4 0 3 10
21 Eggleston,Isaiah * 13 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 1 8
10 Jones,Seth * 21 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 6 0 1 0 3
24 Staley,Daquan 13 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 1 9
34 Oladipo,Abiola 10 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 0 6
23 Palmer,Bryant 15 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 4
13 Rucker,Cameron 14 1-4 1-4 1-3 1-5 6 3 0 2 3 1 4
12 Quinn,James 12 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 1 4
25 Fisher,Nazareth 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 1 0 4
14 Toft,Kendahl 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
22 Martin,Drew 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-62 9-23 15-21 10-28 38 22 20 22 8 15 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 4-9   44.44 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 30-62   48.4 % 9-23   39.1 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 34 2nd-
10:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Brandon Chung * 27 3-7 0-0 3-6 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 0 9
01 Shannon Cotto * 27 3-7 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 4 9
05 Rory Lewis * 25 2-6 0-2 2-4 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 6
22 Lance Wood * 20 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 3 0 5 0 1 5
31 Malosi Viena * 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 5 0 0 2
23 Enow Otto Jr. 18 2-7 0-0 6-7 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 1 10
20 Shawn Daniels 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 3
10 Wilford Troup 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
55 Jake Schwall 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
14 Jeremiah Davis 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
32 Blessed Mbogo 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Alex Antsiferov 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
02 Esteban Kovacs 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
04 Trevor Sterken 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-50 1-8 20-30 11-24 35 19 7 25 1 10 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27   25.93 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 9-23   39.13 % 1-5   20.00 % 15-21   71.43 %
Total 16-50   32.0 % 1-8   12.5 % 20-30   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (2) TEAM Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 6 1st-14:43



1st Half Box Score
St. Mary's (MD) 33

Gallaudet 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexander,Daryn 17 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 3
0 Mason Jr.,Duane 16 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5
2 Crawford,Elijah 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 2 0 1 8
21 Eggleston,Isaiah 6 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 8
10 Jones,Seth 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 1 0 0
24 Staley,Daquan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Oladipo,Abiola 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Palmer,Bryant 7 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Rucker,Cameron 8 0-2 0-2 1-3 1-4 5 1 0 1 2 0 1
12 Quinn,James 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Fisher,Nazareth 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 1 0 2
14 Toft,Kendahl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Martin,Drew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-30 5-14 4-7 7-15 22 7 8 6 5 3 33
40.0 % 35.7 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Brandon Chung 16 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 0 1 1 1 0 4
1 Shannon Cotto 18 1-5 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 3
5 Rory Lewis 18 1-4 0-1 2-4 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
22 Lance Wood 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
31 Malosi Viena 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
23 Enow Otto Jr. 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
20 Shawn Daniels 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Wilford Troup 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Jake Schwall 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Jeremiah Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Blessed Mbogo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alex Antsiferov 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Esteban Kovacs 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Trevor Sterken 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-27 0-3 5-9 7-13 20 9 3 10 1 3 19
25.9 % 0.0 % 55.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
St. Mary's (MD) 51

Gallaudet 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Alexander,Daryn 10 4-5 2-2 5-5 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 15
0 Mason Jr.,Duane 10 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 2 9
2 Crawford,Elijah 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2
21 Eggleston,Isaiah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
10 Jones,Seth 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
24 Staley,Daquan 10 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-4 4 0 1 2 1 1 7
34 Oladipo,Abiola 9 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 0 6
23 Palmer,Bryant 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
13 Rucker,Cameron 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 1 3
12 Quinn,James 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 1 4
25 Fisher,Nazareth 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Toft,Kendahl 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
22 Martin,Drew 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-32 4-9 11-14 3-13 16 15 12 16 3 12 51
56.3 % 44.4 % 78.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Brandon Chung 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Shannon Cotto 9 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 6
5 Rory Lewis 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Lance Wood 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 1 1
31 Malosi Viena 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
23 Enow Otto Jr. 9 1-4 0-0 6-7 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 8
20 Shawn Daniels 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
10 Wilford Troup 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
55 Jake Schwall 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Jeremiah Davis 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 2
32 Blessed Mbogo 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Alex Antsiferov 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Esteban Kovacs 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
4 Trevor Sterken 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 1-5 15-21 4-11 15 10 4 15 0 7 34
39.1 % 20.0 % 71.4 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gallaudet
19:54 MISS 3PTR by COTTO,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by WOOD,LANCE
19:51 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 19:37

19:36 STEAL  by COTTO,SHANNON

19:34 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by COTTO,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 19:34
19:34 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by COTTO,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 19:14
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 19:10 2-3 H 1

18:49 MISS LAYUP by VIENA,MALOSI
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SETH --
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 18:39

18:39 STEAL  by COTTO,SHANNON
FOUL  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 18:34

18:34 MISS FT by LEWIS,RORY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:34 MISS FT by LEWIS,RORY
REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,CAMERON --
SUB IN by RUCKER,CAMERON 18:34
SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 18:34
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 18:10
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --

18:07 FOUL  by VIENA,MALOSI
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SETH 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:38 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:24 TURNOVER  by CHUNG,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,CAMERON 17:10
-- REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON

17:00 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,RORY
BLOCK  by RUCKER,CAMERON 17:00

-- REBOUND OFF by CHUNG,BRANDON
16:57 MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON

BLOCK  by RUCKER,CAMERON 16:57
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,RORY

16:51 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE
-- ASSIST  by COTTO,SHANNON

MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 16:18
16:17 BLOCK  by CHUNG,BRANDON

REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 16:06

16:06 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by CHUNG,BRANDON
16:06 MISS FT by CHUNG,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by RUCKER,CAMERON 15:41

15:29 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 15:23
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 15:23
MISS JUMPER by MASON JR.,DUANE 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE
14:43 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,RORY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CHUNG,BRANDON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:41

14:41 SUB IN by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX
14:41 SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 14:18
SUB OUT by RUCKER,CAMERON 14:18
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 13:59 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DARYN --

13:41 MISS LAYUP by COTTO,SHANNON
BLOCK  by JONES,SETH 13:41
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SETH --
GOOD 3PTR by MASON JR.,DUANE 13:22 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,SETH --

13:05 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RORY
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint) 12:47 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DARYN --

12:33 MISS JUMPER by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX
BLOCK  by FISHER,NAZARETH 12:33

-- REBOUND OFF by CHUNG,BRANDON
12:30 SUB IN by SCHWALL,JAKE
12:30 SUB OUT by VIENA,MALOSI
12:20 TURNOVER  by SCHWALL,JAKE

STEAL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 12:19
GOOD LAYUP by MASON JR.,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:15 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --

11:58 MISS LAYUP by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN(fastbreak) 11:52 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by JONES,SETH --

11:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:43 TURNOVER  by SCHWALL,JAKE

STEAL  by MASON JR.,DUANE 11:43
MISS JUMPER by MASON JR.,DUANE 11:26
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH 11:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX
11:00 MISS JUMPER by CHUNG,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH --
MISS 3PTR by MASON JR.,DUANE 10:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON
10:30 TURNOVER  by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 10:11 16-8 V 8
ASSIST  by JONES,SETH --

09:57 MISS LAYUP by COTTO,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SETH 09:34
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,NAZARETH --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,NAZARETH 09:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by QUINN,JAMES 09:26
SUB IN by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 09:26
SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH 09:26
SUB OUT by JONES,SETH 09:26

09:26 SUB IN by WOOD,LANCE
09:26 SUB IN by ,ENOW OTTO JR
09:26 SUB IN by VIENA,MALOSI
09:26 SUB OUT by SCHWALL,JAKE
09:26 SUB OUT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX
09:26 SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 09:20
09:08 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by VIENA,MALOSI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MASON JR.,DUANE 08:59



08:41 MISS LAYUP by ,ENOW OTTO JR
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:35 TURNOVER  by WOOD,LANCE
STEAL  by MASON JR.,DUANE 08:34

08:28 FOUL  by VIENA,MALOSI
08:22 FOUL  by WOOD,LANCE

GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 08:22 17-10 V 7
GOOD FT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 08:22 18-10 V 8

08:17 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,RORY
BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 08:17
REBOUND DEF by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ,ENOW OTTO JR
07:53 TURNOVER  by ,ENOW OTTO JR
07:53 FOUL  by ,ENOW OTTO JR
07:46 FOUL  by LEWIS,RORY

GOOD 3PTR by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 07:39 21-10 V 11
07:21 21-12 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE

06:36 TURNOVER  by WOOD,LANCE
06:36 FOUL  by WOOD,LANCE

SUB IN by JONES,SETH 06:36
SUB IN by PALMER,BRYANT 06:36
SUB OUT by QUINN,JAMES 06:36
SUB OUT by MASON JR.,DUANE 06:36
GOOD 3PTR by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 06:11 24-12 V 12
ASSIST  by JONES,SETH --

05:38 24-14 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ,ENOW OTTO JR(in the paint)
05:17 FOUL  by VIENA,MALOSI

MISS FT by PALMER,BRYANT 05:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PALMER,BRYANT 05:17 25-14 V 11

05:17 SUB IN by CHUNG,BRANDON
05:17 SUB IN by DANIELS,SHAWN
05:17 SUB IN by SCHWALL,JAKE
05:17 SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE
05:17 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RORY
05:17 SUB OUT by VIENA,MALOSI

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 04:55
04:55 MISS FT by CHUNG,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:55 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by CHUNG,BRANDON
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RUCKER,CAMERON 04:55
SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 04:55
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON
04:04 MISS JUMPER by SCHWALL,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,BRYANT 03:52 28-15 V 13

03:34 MISS JUMPER by ,ENOW OTTO JR
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,SHAWN

03:28 MISS 3PTR by COTTO,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 03:20

03:18 STEAL  by DANIELS,SHAWN
03:16 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,CAMERON --
03:14 FOUL  by DANIELS,SHAWN

MISS FT by RUCKER,CAMERON 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ,ENOW OTTO JR



SUB IN by STALEY,DAQUAN 03:14
SUB OUT by JONES,SETH 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
03:14 SUB IN by LEWIS,RORY
03:14 SUB OUT by SCHWALL,JAKE
03:14 SUB OUT by COTTO,SHANNON

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 02:55
02:55 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by MASON JR.,DUANE 02:55
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 02:55
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRYANT 02:44
REBOUND OFF by RUCKER,CAMERON --

02:38 FOUL  by ,ENOW OTTO JR
GOOD FT by RUCKER,CAMERON 02:38 29-15 V 14
MISS FT by RUCKER,CAMERON 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
02:28 29-17 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,RORY
MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,CAMERON 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
01:45 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH(in the paint) 01:24 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by MASON JR.,DUANE --
FOUL  by RUCKER,CAMERON 01:01
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 01:01
SUB IN by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 01:01
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 01:01
SUB OUT by RUCKER,CAMERON 01:01

00:54 MISS LAYUP by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,NAZARETH --
GOOD LAYUP by STALEY,DAQUAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:47 33-17 V 16
FOUL  by PALMER,BRYANT 00:30

00:30 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by LEWIS,RORY
00:30 33-19 V 14 GOOD FT by LEWIS,RORY

SUB IN by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 00:30
SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by COTTO,SHANNON
00:30 SUB OUT by KOVACS,ESTEBAN

MISS JUMPER by MASON JR.,DUANE 00:11
-- REBOUND DEF by COTTO,SHANNON

00:05 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,RORY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gallaudet
MISS LAYUP by MASON JR.,DUANE 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE
19:29 TURNOVER  by VIENA,MALOSI

STEAL  by ALEXANDER,DARYN 19:26
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 19:24

19:04 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN 18:56 35-19 V 16
ASSIST  by MASON JR.,DUANE --

18:56 FOUL  by LEWIS,RORY
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 18:56 36-19 V 17

18:33 MISS LAYUP by VIENA,MALOSI
REBOUND DEF by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,SETH 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE



18:05 TURNOVER  by VIENA,MALOSI
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 17:48
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 17:48

17:31 TURNOVER  by WOOD,LANCE
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 17:30
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN(fastbreak) 17:27 39-19 V 20
ASSIST  by MASON JR.,DUANE --

17:13 39-21 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COTTO,SHANNON

17:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,LANCE
16:37 TURNOVER  by VIENA,MALOSI

STEAL  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 16:36
GOOD LAYUP by MASON JR.,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:33 41-21 V 20
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DARYN --

16:16 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,RORY
REBOUND DEF by MASON JR.,DUANE --
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 15:45 43-21 V 22
ASSIST  by JONES,SETH --

15:26 43-23 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by COTTO,SHANNON(in the paint)
FOUL  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 15:26

15:26 43-24 V 19 GOOD FT by COTTO,SHANNON
SUB IN by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 15:26
SUB IN by PALMER,BRYANT 15:26
SUB IN by QUINN,JAMES 15:26
SUB IN by RUCKER,CAMERON 15:26
SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 15:26
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 15:26
SUB OUT by MASON JR.,DUANE 15:26
SUB OUT by JONES,SETH 15:26
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DARYN 15:04 45-24 V 21

14:49 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 14:37
FOUL  by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 14:37

14:28 MISS LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON
BLOCK  by QUINN,JAMES 14:28
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DARYN --
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRYANT 14:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:08 TURNOVER  by VIENA,MALOSI

STEAL  by RUCKER,CAMERON 14:07
TURNOVER  by RUCKER,CAMERON 14:03

14:02 STEAL  by WOOD,LANCE
13:49 TURNOVER  by WOOD,LANCE
13:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by QUINN,JAMES 13:45
13:43 STEAL  by COTTO,SHANNON
13:41 45-26 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,RORY

-- ASSIST  by COTTO,SHANNON
GOOD LAYUP by OLADIPO,ABIOLA(in the paint) 13:26 47-26 V 21
ASSIST  by QUINN,JAMES --
FOUL  by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 13:05

13:05 47-27 V 20 GOOD FT by CHUNG,BRANDON
13:05 MISS FT by CHUNG,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by CHUNG,BRANDON
SUB IN by JONES,SETH 13:05
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 13:05
SUB IN by MASON JR.,DUANE 13:05
SUB OUT by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 13:05
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRYANT 13:05



SUB OUT by QUINN,JAMES 13:05
13:05 SUB IN by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
13:05 SUB IN by SCHWALL,JAKE
13:05 SUB OUT by LEWIS,RORY
13:05 SUB OUT by COTTO,SHANNON
13:02 47-29 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHUNG,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,CAMERON 12:33 50-29 V 21
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH --

12:08 TURNOVER  by WOOD,LANCE
12:02 FOUL  by SCHWALL,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SETH 11:51 53-29 V 24
ASSIST  by MASON JR.,DUANE --
FOUL  by RUCKER,CAMERON 11:35

11:35 SUB IN by ,ENOW OTTO JR
11:35 SUB IN by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX
11:35 SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE
11:35 SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON
11:32 MISS LAYUP by ,ENOW OTTO JR

BLOCK  by RUCKER,CAMERON 11:32
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DARYN --

11:25 FOUL TECH by TEAM
11:25 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 11:25 54-29 V 25
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 11:25 55-29 V 26
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 11:25 56-29 V 27
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 11:25 57-29 V 28
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DARYN 11:23 60-29 V 31
ASSIST  by JONES,SETH --

10:56 TURNOVER  by VIENA,MALOSI
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 10:55
MISS LAYUP by MASON JR.,DUANE 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ,ENOW OTTO JR
10:32 TURNOVER  by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX

STEAL  by MASON JR.,DUANE 10:30
GOOD DUNK by MASON JR.,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:29 62-29 V 33

10:29 FOUL  by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
GOOD FT by MASON JR.,DUANE 10:29 63-29 V 34
MISS FT by MASON JR.,DUANE 10:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PALMER,BRYANT 10:29
SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW 10:29
SUB IN by STALEY,DAQUAN 10:29
SUB IN by FISHER,NAZARETH 10:29
SUB OUT by JONES,SETH 10:29
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ELIJAH 10:29
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DARYN 10:29
SUB OUT by MASON JR.,DUANE 10:29

10:29 SUB IN by DANIELS,SHAWN
10:29 SUB OUT by VIENA,MALOSI

MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,CAMERON 10:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ,ENOW OTTO JR

FOUL  by RUCKER,CAMERON 10:20
10:20 63-30 V 33 GOOD FT by ,ENOW OTTO JR
10:20 63-31 V 32 GOOD FT by ,ENOW OTTO JR

TURNOVER  by FISHER,NAZARETH 10:01
10:00 STEAL  by DANIELS,SHAWN
09:55 MISS 3PTR by KOVACS,ESTEBAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ,ENOW OTTO JR
09:48 MISS LAYUP by ,ENOW OTTO JR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MARTIN,DREW 09:35

09:35 MISS FT by SCHWALL,JAKE



REBOUND DEF by PALMER,BRYANT --
SUB IN by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 09:35
SUB OUT by RUCKER,CAMERON 09:35
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DREW 09:29
FOUL  by PALMER,BRYANT 09:18

09:18 63-32 V 31 GOOD FT by DANIELS,SHAWN
09:18 MISS FT by DANIELS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,DREW --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DREW 09:16
SUB IN by MASON JR.,DUANE 09:14
SUB OUT by MARTIN,DREW 09:14

09:14 SUB IN by TROUP,WILFORD
09:14 SUB OUT by DANIELS,SHAWN
09:12 FOUL  by KOVACS,ESTEBAN

GOOD DUNK by FISHER,NAZARETH(in the paint) 09:00 65-32 V 33
ASSIST  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH --

08:40 65-34 V 31 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWALL,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by KOVACS,ESTEBAN

MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRYANT 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KOVACS,ESTEBAN

08:15 65-37 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by TROUP,WILFORD
-- ASSIST  by KOVACS,ESTEBAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:10
TURNOVER  by PALMER,BRYANT 08:04

08:04 SUB IN by STERKEN,TREVOR
08:04 SUB OUT by SCHWALL,JAKE
07:39 TURNOVER  by TROUP,WILFORD

STEAL  by PALMER,BRYANT 07:38
TURNOVER  by PALMER,BRYANT 07:36

07:33 MISS LAYUP by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
BLOCK  by STALEY,DAQUAN 07:33

-- REBOUND OFF by ,ENOW OTTO JR
07:30 MISS LAYUP by ,ENOW OTTO JR

REBOUND DEF by STALEY,DAQUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MASON JR.,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:25 67-37 V 30
ASSIST  by STALEY,DAQUAN --

07:11 TURNOVER  by TROUP,WILFORD
STEAL  by MASON JR.,DUANE 07:10
GOOD DUNK by MASON JR.,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:08 69-37 V 32
FOUL  by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 06:46

06:46 69-38 V 31 GOOD FT by ,ENOW OTTO JR
06:46 69-39 V 30 GOOD FT by ,ENOW OTTO JR

SUB IN by TOFT,KENDAHL 06:46
SUB IN by QUINN,JAMES 06:46
SUB IN by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 06:46
SUB OUT by MASON JR.,DUANE 06:46
SUB OUT by FISHER,NAZARETH 06:46
SUB OUT by EGGLESTON,ISAIAH 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by CHUNG,BRANDON
06:46 SUB IN by WOOD,LANCE
06:46 SUB IN by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
06:46 SUB IN by COTTO,SHANNON
06:46 SUB OUT by TROUP,WILFORD
06:46 SUB OUT by ,ENOW OTTO JR
06:46 SUB OUT by KOVACS,ESTEBAN
06:46 SUB OUT by ANTSIFEROV,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by STALEY,DAQUAN 06:24 71-39 V 32
ASSIST  by OLADIPO,ABIOLA --

06:24 FOUL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
TURNOVER  by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 06:24

06:07 MISS JUMPER by CHUNG,BRANDON



REBOUND DEF by STALEY,DAQUAN --
GOOD LAYUP by OLADIPO,ABIOLA(in the paint) 05:43 73-39 V 34
ASSIST  by PALMER,BRYANT --

05:43 FOUL  by WOOD,LANCE
MISS FT by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CHUNG,BRANDON
FOUL  by QUINN,JAMES 05:35

05:35 MISS FT by COTTO,SHANNON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:35 73-40 V 33 GOOD FT by COTTO,SHANNON
TURNOVER  by STALEY,DAQUAN 05:25

05:24 STEAL  by STERKEN,TREVOR
05:20 TURNOVER  by STERKEN,TREVOR

STEAL  by STALEY,DAQUAN 05:19
TURNOVER  by STALEY,DAQUAN 05:17

05:16 STEAL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
FOUL  by PALMER,BRYANT 05:13

05:13 MISS FT by WOOD,LANCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:13 73-41 V 32 GOOD FT by WOOD,LANCE
TURNOVER  by TOFT,KENDAHL 05:04
SUB IN by MARTIN,DREW 05:04
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRYANT 05:04

04:53 MISS 3PTR by STERKEN,TREVOR
REBOUND DEF by STALEY,DAQUAN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,DREW 04:43
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,DREW 04:25

04:24 STEAL  by COTTO,SHANNON

04:22 73-43 V 30
GOOD LAYUP by COTTO,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

04:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:21 SUB IN by MBOGO,BLESSED
04:21 SUB IN by ,ENOW OTTO JR
04:21 SUB IN by TROUP,WILFORD
04:21 SUB IN by DANIELS,SHAWN
04:21 SUB OUT by STERKEN,TREVOR
04:21 SUB OUT by CHUNG,BRANDON
04:21 SUB OUT by WOOD,LANCE
04:21 SUB OUT by COTTO,SHANNON
04:07 FOUL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by STALEY,DAQUAN 04:07 74-43 V 31
MISS FT by STALEY,DAQUAN 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:58 MISS JUMPER by MBOGO,BLESSED

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by QUINN,JAMES 03:38

03:35 STEAL  by ,ENOW OTTO JR
03:30 74-45 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by ,ENOW OTTO JR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by QUINN,JAMES 03:30
03:30 74-46 V 28 GOOD FT by ,ENOW OTTO JR

MISS LAYUP by STALEY,DAQUAN 03:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:16 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
STEAL  by TOFT,KENDAHL 03:15
MISS LAYUP by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 03:12
REBOUND OFF by TOFT,KENDAHL --
MISS LAYUP by TOFT,KENDAHL 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,SHAWN
02:55 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,SHAWN

STEAL  by TOFT,KENDAHL 02:53
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,JAMES(in the paint) 02:38 76-46 V 30

02:15 MISS 3PTR by TROUP,WILFORD



REBOUND DEF by STALEY,DAQUAN --
MISS 3PTR by STALEY,DAQUAN 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ,ENOW OTTO JR
01:53 FOUL  by ,ENOW OTTO JR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:53
MISS LAYUP by TOFT,KENDAHL 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MBOGO,BLESSED
FOUL  by MARTIN,DREW 01:42

01:41 76-47 V 29 GOOD FT by MBOGO,BLESSED
01:41 76-48 V 28 GOOD FT by MBOGO,BLESSED

MISS LAYUP by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 01:33
REBOUND OFF by OLADIPO,ABIOLA --
GOOD LAYUP by OLADIPO,ABIOLA(in the paint) 01:31 78-48 V 30
FOUL  by QUINN,JAMES 01:09

01:09 78-49 V 29 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH
01:09 78-50 V 28 GOOD FT by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by STALEY,DAQUAN 00:50 80-50 V 30
00:40 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

STEAL  by QUINN,JAMES 00:39
00:39 FOUL  by DAVIS,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by QUINN,JAMES 00:39 81-50 V 31
GOOD FT by QUINN,JAMES 00:39 82-50 V 32

00:27 82-52 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,SHAWN(in the paint)
00:20 FOUL  by MBOGO,BLESSED

GOOD FT by STALEY,DAQUAN 00:20 83-52 V 31
GOOD FT by STALEY,DAQUAN 00:20 84-52 V 32
FOUL  by OLADIPO,ABIOLA 00:03

00:03 84-53 V 31 GOOD FT by ,ENOW OTTO JR
00:03 MISS FT by ,ENOW OTTO JR

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,JAMES --


